AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ! CowtractiD Cooe PAGe of PAGes;
1 11

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO., 3. ErrEcTivE Date 4. ReQuUSITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROIECT NO, (IN APPLICABLE)
PS-0744 07-09-2011 070
6. issued By Coda 7. AOMINISTERED 8Y (F other than ltam 8) Code |
IT ACQUISITION CENTER GSA/FAS/IQVOCC
2200 CRYSTAL DR.,CP 4 10 CAUSEWAY ST
ARLINGTON, VA 22202 BOSTON MA 02222
8 Name and Address of Contracior (No., stree, county, State ang ZIP Code (x) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NGO,
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC ' . 98, DATEC [See irem 1)
230 N MILWAUKEE AVE i
10A. MODIMCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ., .
VERNON HILLS, IL 600611577 X ] GS-35F-0195J ‘
108. Dareo (See Mem 13)
CODE I FACILITY CODE Jan 01, 1999
11._ THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Theabovcnumhemdsolidtmmisammdedassufwmmnom 14, Thchmrarddmspodﬂodlormcﬂuol is extended lsnamm.
Offers I l j
Oﬂ«smus:ad(nmmmmofmmvdmmpﬁmmmehouanddatospoaﬁodmdnm' or as dad, by one of the following methods: |
(a) By completing items 8 and 18, and retuming copies of the amendmaent; (b) By acknowledging mcdp(ofﬂﬂsuncndmmeachoopyof&woﬂuswmumd; or
(c)mmmmtdmmmchumm“dmwm:dmﬁon and numbers. FARLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RE:

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. f
{1 [ A THS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO ; (Spedfy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORGER
NO. IN ITEM 104, !

[} B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (tuch as changes in paying office, appropriation
date. eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF : .

| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF :

[x] | O O'IHER(Spocwuypodmodiﬂcaﬂonandmmy) clause 52.212-4(4) Contract Terms and Conditons

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | is not 2 i
14, DESCRIPTION wmmm/mmwgmmucnmmm Inciuding solicitation/contract subject matier whers feasioie. )
The above number contract is modified as follows:

j
i
|
The contract ‘geriod of performance will be temporarily extended from July 8, 2011 until f
Septemberﬁ? 011. The purpose of extending the contract until Septembe /%"5011 is to |
allow suff:‘?éfent time for the C.0. to review and discuss the mark-up over cost with the ]
contractor. This modification must be received no later than 4:30 P. m. on July 7%, 201;1.
or this extension will not occur and this contract will expire as of July 8, 2011, !
?‘
Exccp(uprcwidodmmn.aummwndﬂomdmaocwnmmodhnungAwwA,aahcretobnchangad.rmnsuncMwodandianomoandeﬁm ]
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prind) | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) ‘

S\(\ef\g\ 3 VU( IV ataYy !
~ L David E. 0O’'Neill i
Sf;\t Or P&'OG"}C o, M&r\a% Contracting Officer J
5B, GONTRACTOR/GFFEROR 15C CATESIGNED | 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED —

( >‘/ // tAen 7/5//’ e D € AU oS

(Signatusarof person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) | 7-5= 7/ |
NSN 7540:01-152-8070 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA,
FAR (48 CFR)53.243



SF-30 Modification P3$-0744 of Contract G$-35F-0195J

Tha following Special Item Numbers are affected by this modification:
132 8, 132 12, 132 33

The Subject contract is hereby modified as follows:

a) [ ) Item Addition(s)
{ | New Products ‘
[ ] New Manufacturar(s)
b} [ ) [tem Deletions: Equipment no longer in production but
available for purchase until full inventory is oxhausted.
<} | | Price Raeductions(s)
{ ] Permanent through end of contract period
{1 Tomporary from
d) [ ] Economic Price Adjustment
2} | X ] Other Changes(s): temporary extension

The above modification(s) are/is in accordance with the attached lettex(s) from
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC Dated Jun 30, 2011.

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC shall include the above changes as a supplemental pricelist and
distribute it to the Government agencies which received the basic pricelist. Three (3)
copies of the pricelist should be furnished to the Contracting Officer within fifteen (15)
days from receipt of this document. Two (2) copies should be forwarded to the following i
addrass: X
t

General Services Administration
National Customer Service Center {6FR)
1500 E. Bannister Road. Bldg. #4
Kansas City, MO 64131 - 3009

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC shall upload all applicable changes to the GSA advantage! as soon as
possible, but not later than 5 calendar days from the raceipt of this document.

a notification to the Contracting Officer of the date which all applicable changes were

i
|
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC shall submit within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this document )
uploadad to the GSA Advantage!. ;

Additional comments and/or provisions:

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

|
i
|

i



Description

Contract GS-35F-0195J is herein temporarily extended in accordance with FAR 52.21 2-4(4),
Changes. The contractor shall be contractually bound to perform for the period of: January 2, 1999|
original contract start date to Septembed® 2011, new contract end date. During this period of ‘
performance, the contracting officer a @ contractor may agree to adjust contracts upwards in ‘
accordance with the applicable negotiated economic price adjustment clause(GSAR 552.218-70) or
clause |-FSS-96), negotiate to add or delete products and services in accordance with GSAR j
552.243-72 MODIFICATIONS (MULTIPLE AWARD SCHEDULE). In the event the contractor fails to
perform, it shall be subject to GSAR 552.238-73 CANCELLATION.

The purpose of extending this contract Is to allow time for discussions between the contract
specialist, contracting officer and the contractor regarding the mark-up over cost aspect of the
contract. The time of these negotiations shall be by mutual consent of all parties involved. Should '
the contractor refuse to attend these discussions or negotiations then the contract will be allowed toi
expire on July 8, 2011. The period of performance of the temporary extension shall be inclusive of
the subsequent five (5) year contract option period of performance that may be awarded. All other !
terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged. f



